That section 15 of the printed bill be amended by striking out all of lines 
2 and 8, and inserting after the word "charter," in the first line thereof, 
the following words: "and cities of the first class acting under the general 
incorporation laws having a population of less than twenty-five thousand 
(25,000)." 

And when so amended that the same do pass. 
C .  W .  CARTER, 

Chairman. 
Ordered passed on  file. 

Mr. Eiker, from the committee  o n  Public Hea l th ,  submit ted  
the fol lowing: 

MR. SPEAKER—Your committee on Public Health, to whom was referred